| FORM PTO-1595  | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE   |
|--|---|
| FORM PTO-1595<br>1-31-92 08-08-200   | Patent and Trademark Office   |
|  | )1 - <sub>T</sub>   |
| To the Assistant Commissioner for Trac   | M/H/ un   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): /   | nts or copy thereof.  J address of receiving party(ies:   |
| 1 504500   | a address of receiving party(les:   |
| AUG 0 2 2001   |   |
| Individual(s)  | T Industries, Inc.  |
| Limited liability company  |   |
| Corporation  | Street Address: 4 West Red Oak Lane   |
| Other  | White Plains, N.Y. 10604 City StateZip  |
|  | Individual(s) citizenship   |
| Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No X  |   |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance:   | Association   |
| o. Natare of confequines.  | General Partnership   |
| X Assignment Merger  | Limited Partnership   |
|  | X Corporation - State <u>Indiana</u>  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name  | Other   |
| Other  | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic   |
| Execution Date: September 4, 1996  | representative designation is attached Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)               |
|  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No   |
| Application number(s) or registration number(s):   | 1 163 170   |
| A Trademark Application No. (c) SEE ATTACHE  | D B Backtontine No. (2)   |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)  | B. Registration No.(s)  |
| n.   |   |
| Additional numbers attac   | hed? Yes X No   |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence   | Total number of applications involved:  |
| concerning document should be mailed:  |   |
| Name: John R. Garber Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):   |
| 77   |   |
|  | Enclosed  |
|  |   |
| Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:   |
| Officer Address. They Avende of the Americas   | o. Deposa account number.   |
| 23rd Floor   |   |
| City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)   |
| DO NOT USE T   | HIS SPACE   |
| Statement and signature.   |   |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.   | true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original   |
| $\mathcal{L}$  | -12001  |
| John R. Garber   | 1320  |
| Name of Person Signing Signature   | ' Dafe  |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  | Total Number of pages including cover sheet:  |
| Do not detach  | this portion  |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  | F   |
|  |   |
| Commissioner of Pate   | nts and Trademarks  |
| Box Assig  | nments  |
| Washington,  | D.C. 20231  |
| Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to a  | everage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including   |
| time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and   | completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send   |
| comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tr. Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the office of Management and Bud | ademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C,  Iget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington |
| D.C. 20503   | g-q   |
|  |   |

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, ITT CANNON, INC, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1851 East Deere Avenue, Santa Ana, California, has adopted and used the following trademarks which are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

| Trademark                 | Reg. No.  |
|---------------------------|-----------|
| CANNON                    | 779,843   |
| CANNON                    | 1,507,895 |
| CANNON                    | 418,856   |
| CANNON DES/NEW VERSION/   | 1,745,539 |
| CANNONAID                 | 1,062,216 |
| CAPS                      | 786,145   |
| CAPS/& DES/               | 789,482   |
| COMBO-D                   | 1,657,219 |
| DIP GRIP                  | 1,414,027 |
| GRABBER                   | 1,593,953 |
| LITTLE CAESAR             | 995,020   |
| LITTLE CAESAR             | 815,376   |
| MAXIGRABBER               | 1,369,978 |
| MICROGRABBER              | 1,369,979 |
| MINIGRABBER               | 1,369,977 |
| MINIPINCER                | 1,609,459 |
| PE/& DES/                 | 1,108,472 |
| POMONA                    | 1,649,366 |
| QUAD CLIP                 | 1,430,899 |
| S DES/DES ONLY/           | 1,150,286 |
| SMD GRABBER               | 1,466,247 |
| SOIC CLIP                 | 1,579,637 |
| SSIS                      | 1,479,429 |
| STARCARD                  | 1,577,367 |
| STARCARD DES/STAR DESIGN/ | 1,546,182 |
| SURE-SEAL                 | 1,377,024 |
| TEST TWEEZER              | 1,761,149 |

Trademark App. No.

LANGUAGE 622,110
TEMPUS 745,111

WHEREAS, ITT INDUSTRIES, INC., an Indiana corporation, having an office and place of business at 4 West Red Oak Lane, White Plains, New York, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and said registrations and application thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ITT CANNON, INC. does hereby assign unto the said ITT INDUSTRIES, INC. all rights, title, and interest in and to the said marks and said registrations and application, including, the right to sue and recover for past infringements and other violations thereof, except for such rights as have been granted to others prior to the effective date, absolutely and forever without limitations, and ITT INDUSTRIES, INC. hereby fully accepts such assignment and transfer.

| Dated: Sy. 7- 4, 1996                  | ITT CANNON, INC.  By: Shown Hetern |  |
|--|------------------------------------|--|
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this | day of, 1996.                      |  |
| Notary Public                          |                                    |  |

State of California )
) ss.
County of Orange )

On September 4, 1996, before me, Phyllis Occhionero, personally appeared Thomas L. Peterson, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 08/02/2001

